Clinton County Board of Supervisors

Jim Irwin, Chairman

Dan Srp, Vice-Chairman

Erin George

Clinton County Administration Building 1900 North Third Street; Clinton, Iowa 52732 563-244-0575 www.clintoncounty-ia.gov

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Clinton County Board of Supervisors will meet with the Clinton County Planning and Zoning Commission at the following time and place: Wednesday, December 4, 2024, 6:00 p.m. Clinton County Satellite Building, Large Conference Room, 226 11th St, DeWitt, IA. As a courtesy and depending on internet capabilities, the public may also join the meeting on Zoom by phone by dialing 1-253-215-8782 and entering the access code 5274202329. The public may also join through the internet by following this web address: https://zoom.us/join Enter meeting Code: 5274202329 and then password clinton23.

6:00 p.m. Review Correspondence & Claims

Call to Order – Pledge of Allegiance

Formal Action & Motions

Claims Approval

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

GENERAL PUBLIC

DEPARTMENT HEADS, ELECTED OFFICIALS & EMPLOYEES

DISCUSSION WITH POSSIBLE ACTION

- 1. Discussion between the Clinton County Board of Supervisors and the Clinton County Planning and Zoning Commission concerning the Clinton County Renewable Energy Wind Turbine Ordinance in the areas of:
 - Definitions
 - Safety 4.2.16.A.13
 - 4.2.16.B Discontinuation and Decommissioning
 - Catastrophic event to 4
 - General Requirements 6-10.
 - Add shadow flick to section 4.2.16.A
 - Additional Requirements
 - Application and Submission Requirements
 - 4.2.16.C Avoidance and Mitigation of Damages to Public Infrastructure
 - Environmental and Health Concerns
 - Setback requirements 4.2.16.A.11
 - Noise 4.2.16.A.12